## Resolution No. 24-08 of the San Mateo County Harbor District to Adopt the Rates and Fees Schedule for Pillar Point Harbor, Oyster Point Marina, and Event Permits

Whereas, the San Mateo County Harbor District Board of Commissioners pursuant to §6079 of the Harbors and Navigation Code of the State of California and Section 5.15 of the San Mateo County Harbor District's Ordinance Code of 1996 as amended, have established a Rates and Fees Schedule; and

Whereas, on April 17, 2024 the District published a notice of its intent to hold a public hearing to consider an increase to its Rates and Fees Schedule, and on May 15, 2024, the District held a duly noticed public hearing at which it heard and considered public comments on the proposed increase to the Rates and Fees Schedule.

Now Therefore, be it resolved, that the Rates and Fees Schedule for Pillar Point Harbor, Oyster Point Marina and Event Permits attached to this Resolution be adopted, which Rates and Fees Schedule provides that certain charges are to be increased by an amount equivalent to Consumer Price Index (CPI) for 2023 for Fiscal Year 2024-2025, effective July 1, 2024.

Therefore, be it further resolved, that the General Manager will post the Rates and Fees Schedule - Fiscal Year 2024-2025, as well as for subsequent fiscal years, at Pillar Point Harbor, Oyster Point Marina/Park, and at the District's website.

Approved this 23rd day of May 2024 at the regular meeting of the Board of Harbor Commissioners by a recorded vote as follows:

For:

Mattusch, Zemke, Slater-Carter Against:

Chang-Kiraly, Domurat

Absent:

Abstention:

None None

## **ATTESTED**

Melanie Hadden **Deputy Secretary** 

**BOARD OF HARBOR COMMISSIONERS** 

Tom Mattusch President